
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 

2012-0780 WITH KIMLEY-HORN, INC. FOR THE HOLTS CHAPEL ROAD AND LOWDERMILK 

STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND SIDEWALKS PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, on August 6, 2012, City Council approved a contract for design work by Kimley-Horn, Inc. 

on the Holts Chapel Road and Lowdermilk Street Roadway Improvements and Sidewalks project; 

 

WHEREAS, during subsurface exploration and surveying research for their design of the roadway and 

sidewalk project, City engineers determined that the water main along Lowdermilk should be replaced 

and upgraded during the re-construction of the roadway; 

 

WHEREAS, the existing main is undersized and has passed its recommended lifespan and the cost of the 

upgrade will be funded entirely by the Water Resources Department. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the extension in the amount of $23,039.50 of Contract No. 2012-0780 with Kimley-Horn, Inc. is 

hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute 

on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper extension to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be 

made in the amount of $23,039.50 from Account No. 503-7023-01.5410. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


